

## National Power Corporation

## INVITATION TO BID SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT 2023-001

The NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION (NPC), through its approved Corporate Budget of CY 2023 intends
to apply the sum of ( Please see schedule below) being the Approved Budget for the contract (ABC) to
payments under the contract listed below. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at
Bid opening.

	Ref. Nos./ PR Nos.	Description	Bid Submission/ Opening	ABC of the Project
1	MG-LGD23-002 SVP2023-0119JQB-001	Supply of Labor, Materials & Equipment for the Repair & Maintenance of Building (Central Warehouse) at NPC Compound, Ditucalan, Iligan City, 20 calendar days	April 11, 2023 1:30PM	Php399,935.40
2	<b>MG-PDD23-001</b> SVP2023-0119JQB-002	Repair of Housing Quarters occupied by PDPDEMD Personnel (Repair of Housing Quarter Nos. 8 & 35B at NPC Compound, Ditucalan, Iligan City, 88 calendar days	April 11, 2023, 1:30PM	Php999,998.90
3	MG-PDD23-003 SVP2023-0119JQB-003	Supply of Labor, Materials and Equipment for the Repair & Maintenance of Building (Replacement of Floor Tiles and Construction of New Pantry at Existing CDD Building, NPC MinGen Headquarters, Maria Cristina, Iligan City, 44 calendar days	April 11, 2023, 1:30PM	Php566,100.00

- NPC now invites Bids for Items listed above. Delivery of the Items are required within the contract period specified
  in the Technical Specifications. The Bidder must have completed a single contract that is similar to this Project,
  equivalent to an amount as stated in the Request for Quotation.
- 3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary "pass/fail" pursuant to RA 9184 and its Revised IRR.
- 4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from the BAC Secretariat, Contracts Management Office, Logistics Division at the address given below during office hours, 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM Monday to Friday. A complete set of Request for Quotation (RFQ) may be secured by interested bidders free of charge from the address below.

It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGeps) <a href="https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/">https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/</a>or the website of National Power Corporation <a href="https://www.napocor.gov.ph/">https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/</a>or Downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGeps) <a href="https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/">https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/</a>or the website of National Power Corporation <a href="https://www.napocor.gov.ph/">https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/</a>or the website of National Power Corporation <a href="https://www.napocor.gov.ph/">https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/</a>or the website of National Power Corporation <a href="https://www.napocor.gov.ph/">https://www.napocor.gov.ph/</a>or the website of National Power Corporation <a href="https:/

- 5. Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before the date stated above. Late bids shall not be accepted.
- 6. NPC reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected Bidder or Bidders.
- 7. For further information, please refer to:

## **BAC SECRETARIAT**

Contracts Management Office, Logistics Division

NPC Mindanao Generation Maria Cristina, Iligan City Tel. No.: (063) 222-3459 Fax No.: (063) 223-4604

E-mail Add.: logistics\_afd\_mingen@napocor.gov.ph

REYNANTE T. CIRUELA

Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee Mindanao Generation Headquarters

Date of Publication: March 24, 2023

NPC-009.F10 Rev.No.1 Page 1 of 2